## RESOLUTION 2003 - 158

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND THE FIVE (5) WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS FOR CONDUCTING THEIR 13<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL PARTNERSHIP CONFERENCE IN NASSAU COUNTY.

WHEREAS, the Florida Department of Environmental Protection and five (5) Water Management Districts are holding their 13<sup>th</sup> Annual Partnership Conference in Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the Department and the five (5) Water Management Districts have, in the last 13 years, made great strides in public land acquisition and management decisions; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners welcomes all the participants to Nassau County.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 24<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2003, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

1. Welcomes all the participants of the 13<sup>th</sup> Annual Partnership Conference to Nassau County.

2. Commends the Department and the Water Management Districts for all of their outstanding efforts in the last

1

thirteen (13) years.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

VICKIĖ SAMUS

Its: Chairman

ATTEST:

"CHIP"

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY, JR. Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAE

h/anne/res/dep-conference